safety valve made of stainless steel, with TÜV inspection number
series SV12
design spring-loaded safety valve, with metal bellow
this types are back pressure compensated - occuring back pressure during the blow process does
not affect to the set pressure. max. back pressure is 4bar. by turning the knurled nut the valves can
be exhausted. the set pressure is protected against adjustments through a seal cap.
connection female thread G1/2"...G2"
materials valve body and inner parts stainless steel AISI 316, spring stainless steel AISI 301, bellow stainless

special versions with lifting lever instead of twist lifting, inlet with male thread, valve in ATEX, metal sealing
table:
seal options medium temperature
[°C]
range of adjustment
[bar]
NBR (standard) -30...+130°C 1-25
EPDM -40...+170°C 1-25
FKM -20...+200°C 1-25
PTFE -60...+225°C 1-25
PTFE coal filled -60...+225°C 25,1-70
SV1212158-EN-2018/03 © STASTO Automation KG page 1 of 2 www.stasto.eu
G G1 L Lmax. H H1 H2 Hmax. h h1 SW1 SW2 d0
weight
[app. kg] type
G1/2" G1/2" 34 65 79 93 79 105 28 15 30 - 15,8 0,4 SV12-12-15.8-XX (1-25)
G1/2" G1" 40 65 77 91 77 103 30 15 30 40 15,8 0,4 SV12-12W-15.8-XX (1-25)
G1/2" G1" 40 65 131 149 131 164 30 15 30 40 15,8 0,8 SV12-12W-15.8-XX (25,1-70)
G3/4" G3/4" 42 91 137 154 138 169 31 16 36 32 15,8 1,0 SV12-34-15.8-XX (1-70)
G3/4" G11/4" 43 91 152 174 153 184 39 16 36 50 18 1,0 SV12-34W-18-XX (1-70)
G1" G11/2" 50 92 196 210 193 225 45 18 46 58 23 1,8 SV12-10W-23-XX (1-70)
G11/4" G2" 61 92 263 286 263 299 55 20 55 70 30,3 4,0 SV12-114W-30.3-XX (1-70)
G11/2" G2" 61 92 263 286 263 299 69 23 55 70 30,3 4,0 SV12-112W1-30.3-XX (1-70)
G2" G2" 61 92 263 286 263 299 74 25 70 70 30,3 4,0 SV12-20W-30.3-XX (1-70)
XX - set pressure
discharge capacity at 10% overpressure for water [m3/h]
set pressure [bar]
size